Switching Spark Gaps (SSG)         2RK-8 Series
Page:1
Description
The principle of gas discharge is used not only for overvoltage
protection but also in switching applications. Unlike surge
arresters, switching spark gaps are active components that work
reliably even after igniting hundreds of thousands of times.
2RK-8  series Switching Spark  Gaps(SSG) can  be used

l Ignition of ultra-high pressure gas discharge lamps for
data and video projectors
Part Number Code
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes
Product Series
Size: Ф8mm*6mm
DC Spark-over Voltage
2 R x x x K - 8
K: Switching
Spark Gaps
x
Lead Type
T: Lead
S: SMD
Switching Spark Gaps (SSG)         2RK-8 Series
Page:2
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DIP 2R230TK-8 2R250TK-8 2R300TK-8 2R350TK-8 2R380TK-8 3)
SMD 2R230SK-8 2R250SK-8 2R300SK-8 2R350SK-8 2R380SK-8 3)
Initial Values
 Static Breakdown Voltage VS  @100V/S 1)
First ignition Value after 24 hours in darkness <275 V <300 V <360 V <420 V <460 V
Following Ignition Values 207~253 V 225~275 V 270~330 V 315~385 V 350~420 V
Electrical Life Time
Breakdown Voltage VB
 2)
First ignition Value after 24 hours in darkness <285 V <310 V <370 V <435 V <460 V
Following Ignition Values 196~265 V 215~290 V 255~350 V 300~405 V 330~440 V
Switching Operations  @ +25°C 2×105 2×105 2×105 2×105 2×105
Breakdown Time <50 ns <50 ns <50 ns <50 ns <50 ns
Maximum Switching Frequency 100 Hz 100 Hz 200 Hz 200 Hz 200 Hz
Test Circuit Parameters
Open Circuit Voltage  V0 230 VAC 350 V 400 V 450 V 500 V
Loading Resistance  R 15 KΩ 10 KΩ 10 KΩ 10 KΩ 10 KΩ
Discharge Capacitance  C 2.2 µF 680 nF 680 nF 680 nF 680 nF
Inductance  L 10 µH 0.5 µH 0.5 µH 0.5 µH 0.5 µH
Discharge Peak Current  IP ~300 A ~500 A ~500 A ~500 A ~500 A
Part Number
DIP 2R400TK-8 2R450TK-8 2R470TK-8 2R500TK-8 2R550TK-8 4)
SMD 2R400SK-8 2R450SK-8 2R470SK-8 2R500SK-8 2R550SK-8 4)
Initial Values
 Static Breakdown Voltage VS  @100V/S 1)
First ignition Value after 24 hours in darkness <470 V <540 V <560 V <600 V <680 V
Following Ignition Values 360~440 V 405~495 V 423~517 V 450~550 V 510~630 V
Electrical Life Time
Breakdown Voltage VB
 2)
First ignition Value after 24 hours in darkness <500 V <560 V <585V <625 V <710 V
Following Ignition Values 340~460 V 385~515 V 400~540 V 425~575 V 485~655 V
Switching Operations  @ +25°C 2×105 2×105 2×105 2×105 2×105
Breakdown Time <50 ns <50 ns <50 ns <50 ns <50 ns
Maximum Switching Frequency 200 Hz 200 Hz 200 Hz 200 Hz 200 Hz
Test Circuit Parameters
Open Circuit Voltage  V0 520 V 580 V 600 V 630 V 720 V
Loading Resistance  R 10 KΩ 10 KΩ 10 KΩ 13 KΩ 13 KΩ
Discharge Capacitance  C 680 nF 680 nF 680 nF 470 nF 470 nF
Inductance  L 0.5 µH 0.5 µH 0.5 µH 0.1 µH 0.1 µH
Discharge Peak Current  IP ~500 A ~500 A ~500 A ~600 A ~600 A
Switching Spark Gaps (SSG)         2RK-8 Series
Page:3
Part Number
DIP 2R600TK-8 2R630TK-8 4) 2R750TK-8 5) 2R800TK-8
SMD 2R600SK-8 2R630SK-8 4) 2R750SK-8 5) 2R800SK-8
Initial Values
 Static Breakdown Voltage VS  @100V/S 1)